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VITAL STATISTICS STATISTIQUE DE L'ETAT CIVIL 
DECEMBER — 1956 — DECEMBRE 

The 32,876 births registered in the 10 provincial offices during 
December, 1956 brought the total for the year to 447,201-1.6 p.c. 
above the total for 1955. All provinces, except Prince Edward Island, 
Nova Scotia, Saskatchewan and Alberta increased over the previous 
year. On the basis of these totals, when all 1956 births have been 
registered, an all-time record total of 450,500 will have been estab­
lished for the provinces and territories. This would yield a birth rate 
per 1,000 population of 28.2, down sli^itly from 28.4 in 1955 but the 
4th highest since the record rate of 28.9 in 1947, and 28.7 in 1954. 

Marriages Increased slightly in December over December 1955 
to bring the total registered for the year to 130,649, almost 4 p.c. 
above the 125,851 registered in 1955. All provinces except Newfound­
land, Prince Edward Island, Manitoba and Saskatchewan Increased 
over 1955. Pinal total of 1956 marriages is estimated at close to 
132,000, which would be the second highest total on record, exceeded 
only by the record 137,155 registered In 1946. The 1956 marriage rate 
(per 1,000 population) is estimated at 8.3; the first rise following a 
gradual decline from 10.9 in 1946 to 8.2 in 1955. 

Deaths registered in December were the lowest for the month in 
6 years, at 9,680. Total deaths for the year were up 3 p.c. over 1955 
at 130,414, with increases in all provinces except Nova Scotia and 
Alberta. Final total of 1956 deaths in the provinces and Territories is 
estimated at 132,700, the highest on record. This would raise the death 
rate (per 1,000 population) to 8.3 from the record low of 8.2 established 
in 1954 and 1955. 

Les 32,876 naissances enregistr^es dans les dix bureaux 
provlnciaux pendant le mols de dgcembre 1956 ont port6 le total de 
l'ann«e a 447,201, soit,1.6 p. 100 de plus que le total de 1955. Toutes 
les provinces, sauf I'lle-du-Prince-Edouatd, la Nouvelle-fecosse, la 
Saskatchewan et I'Alberta, ont enregistrS des augmentations sur 
I'ann^e prScSdente. En se basant sur ces totaux, quand toutes les 
naissances Je 1956 auront €\.i eniegistrSes, un total sans pr^cfident, 
soit 450,500, sera gtabli pour les provinces et les territoires. Cela va 
porter le taux des naissances par millier d'habitants a 28.2, soit une 
legere diminution au regard des 28.4 de 1955 raals le quatri6me en 
importance depuis le taux sans prScgdent de 28.9 Stabll en 1947, et 
28.7 en 1954. 

Les marlages ont augments l€g6rement en dficembre au regard de 
dficembre 1955; le total enregistrd pour I'annfie s'SlSve a 130,649, 
presque 4 p. 100 de plus que les 125,851. de 1955. Toutes les pro­
vinces, sauf Terre-Neuve, rile-du-Prince-Edouard, le Manitoba et la 
Saskatchewan, ont enregistrg des augmentations sur 1955. Le chlffre 
definitif de 1956 est estlm^ a pres de 132,000, le second en importance, 
n'Stant surpass^ que par le chlffre sans ptScSdent de 137,155 attaint 
en 1946. Le taux des marlages de 1956 est estim^ a 8.3 pour 1,000 
habitants; c'est la premiere augmentation a la suite d'une diminution 
graduelle de 10.9 en 1946 & 8.2 en 1955. 

Le nombre de d^cis enregistrgs en dScerabre a H6 le plus has 
pour ce mois depuis six ans, soit 9,680, Le total pour I'ann^e a aug­
ments de 3 p. 100 sur 1955 & 130,414 avec des augmentations dans 
toutes les provinces sauf la Nouvelle-ficosse et I'Alberta. Le chlffre 
dgflnltif de 1956 dans les provinces et les territoires est estlmS 4 
132,700, le plus haut jamais enregistrS. Cela va accroltie le taux de 
la mortality 4 8.3 Pour 1,000 habitants au regard du taux le plus bas 
de 8.2 touch^ en 1954 et en 1955. 

Prepared in the Vital Statistics Section of the Health and Welfore Division 

Prtfpar^ a la Section de la statistique de I'rftat civil de la Division de la 
sante et du bien-etre 
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ans 
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1955 Av.-Moy. 
1953-55 

% change from 
% de changement 

1955 Av.-Moy. 
1953-55 

BIRTHS - NAISSANCES 

Canada 

INewfoundland 
Prince Edward Island .. 
Nova Scoti a 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 

MARRIAGES - MARIAGES 

Canada 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 

DEATHS - DECfeS 

Canada 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 

32,876 

902 
179 
992 

1,280 
11,075 

9,912 
1,540 
1,866 
2 ,541 
2,589 

8,318 

225 
32 

532 
322 

2,165 
2,997 

427 
406 
456 
756 

9,680 

254 
-98 

357 
377 

2 ,451 
3,608 

590 
567 
367 

1,011 

32,989 

544 
280 

1,529 
1,243 

10,540 
9,939 
1,933 
1,724 
2,566 
2,691 

7,775 

127 
38 

414 
268 

2,167 
2,497 

621 
329 
527 
787 

9,961 

100 
68 

557 
378 

2,498 
3,725 

644 
537 
438 

1,016 

33,198 

544 
211 

1,541 
1,398 

10,540 
10,576 

1,933 
1,833 
2,447 
2,588 

8,792 

123 
36 

4 U 
290 

2,296 
2,997 

571 
427 
811 
827 

10,065 

100 
70 

568 
403 

2,498 
3,818 

610 
534 
473 

1,016 

447,201 

14,283 
2,596 

18,718 
17,025 

135,245 
1 U , 0 8 9 

22,267 
24,208 
32,905 
35,865 

130,649 

3 ,021 
645 

5,440 
4,443 

36,930 
45,633 

6,631 
6,417 
9,790 

11,699 

130,414 

2,735 
936 

5,572 
4,698 

33,502 
48,352 

7,119 
6,644 
7,589 

13,267 

440,092 

14,086 
2,815 

19,068 
16,903 

131,509 
140,503 

22,074 
24,783 
34,465 
33,886 

125,851 

3,263 
673 

5,326 
4,337 

34,067 
44,416 

6,815 
6,487 
9,510 

10,957 

126,570 

2,578 
881 

5,984 
4,488 

32,647 
45,673 

6,715 
6,628 
7,970 

13,006 

427,989 

13,499 
2,735 

18,911 
16,917 

127,729 
136,118 

21,974 
24,396 
33,231 
32,479 

128,618 

3,016 
656 

5 , 4 U 
4,258 

35,544 
45,034 

6,943 
6,883 
9,845 

11,025 

125,764 

2,444 
929 

6,012 
4 , 6 U 

32,620 
45,426 

6,857 
6,485 
7,758 

12,619 

•c 1 . 6 

+ 1.4 
- 7.8 
- 1.8 
* 0.7 
+ 2.8 
+ 2.6 
+ 0.9 
- 2.3 
- 4 . 5 
• 5.8 

• 3.8 

- 7.4 
- 4.2 
• 2 . 1 
+ 2 .4 
• 8.4 
• 2.7 
- 2.7 
- 1.1 
• 2.9 
+ 6.8 

• 3 .0 

• 6 . 1 
• 6.2 
- 6.9 
+ 4 . 7 
+ 2 .6 
+ 5.9 
• 6 .0 
+ 0.2 
- 4 .8 
+ 2 .0 

+ 4 .5 

• 5.8 
- 5 .1 
- 1.0 
+ 0 .6 
• 5.9 
• 5.9 
+ 1.3 
- 0 .8 
- 1.0 
+10.4 

1.6 

0 .2 
1.7 
0 .5 
4 .3 
3 .9 
1.3 
4 . 5 
6.8 
0.6 
6 . 1 

• 3.7 

+11.9 
+ 0 .8 
- 7 .3 
+ 1.8 
+ 2 . 7 
+ 6.4 
+ 3 . 8 
+ 2 .5 
- 2 .2 
+ 5 .1 

The figures shown represent the number of regis t ra t ions filed in provincial vital s t a t i s t i c s offices during; the period under review, regard less of 
when the events actually occurred but exclude " d e l a y e d " regis t rat ions (events more than 12 months old). They will thus differ sl ightly from the 
final figures which will be tabulated in due course according to the actual month of occurrence and the province of r e s idence . 

C e s chiffres repr6sentent le nombre d 'enregis t rements d6pos6 aux bureaux provinciaux de I 'e tat civil durant la periode observee , independamment 
du mois de I 'ev^nement mais, a I 'exclusion des enregistrements "d i f f6 r6s" (6v6nements datant de plus de 12 mois) . Pour ce t t e ra ison, i l s dif-
fereront dans une cer ta ine vr ,ure des chiffres dSfinitifs qui seront fetablis en temps et lieu selon le mois de I'^ve'nement et la province de 
domicile. 
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